The pro forma financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only, in order to provide information about how the AHA Group
would be reflected on a consolidated basis for the year ended 30 June 2014 and the six months ended 31 December 2014. Because of its nature,
the pro forma consolidation may not fairly present AHA’s financial position.

The pro forma consolidation has been compiled using accounting policies that comply with IFRS and that are consistent with those applied in
the audited consolidated financial statements of AfroCentric for the year ended 30 June 2014.

The Directors are responsible for the pro forma consolidation.

The independent reporting accountant’s reasonable assurance report on the pro forma consolidation is set out in Annexure 5 to this Circular.

The pro forma consolidation of AHL into AHA was prepared by extracting information for the year ended 30 June 2014 and the six months
ended 31 December 2014 regarding AHL and AHA as set out in Annexures 2 and 4 respectively and processing the requisite pro forma
consolidating entries.

ANNEXURE 6

26

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of financial position at 30 June 2014

AHA
Company

 R’000

AHL
Group
R’000

Consol
Entries

R’000

AHA
Group
R’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets 540 472 679 756 (391 113) 829 115
Plant and equipment – 100 143 – 100 143
Investment property – 15 000 – 15 000
Intangible assets – 453 793 149 359 603 152
Investments in associates – 31 250 – 31 250
Investment in holding company – 5 041 – 5 041
Investment in subsidiaries 540 472 – (540 472) –
Deferred income tax assets – 74 529 – 74 529
Current assets 90 628 629 007 – 719 635
Trade and other receivables – 185 519 – 185 519
Receivables from subsidiaries 90 628 – – 90 628
Receivable from associate – 4 432 – 4 432
Loan to holding company – 75 342 – 75 342
Cash, cash equivalents and deposits – 356 739 – 356 739
Inventory – 4 610 – 4 610
Taxation – 2 365 – 2 365

Total assets 631 100 1 308 763 (391 113) 1 548 750
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves – 1 051 296 (433 937) 617 359
Issued share capital – 5 599 (5 599) –
Share premium – 380 882 (380 882) –
Share-based payment reserve – 9 950 – 9 950
Foreign currency translation reserve – 1 337 – 1 337
Retained earnings/(accumulated loss) – 653 528 (47 456) 606 072
Non-controlling interest – 16 543 36 091 52 634
Total equity – 1 067 839 (397 846) 669 993
Non-current liabilities – 43 088 6 733 49 821
Deferred income tax liabilities – 36 455 6 733 43 188
Post-employment medical obligations – 3 202 – 3 202
Accrual for straight-lining of leases – 3 431 – 3 431
Current liabilities 631 100 197 836 – 828 936
Provisions – 3 366 – 3 366
Loan from group company 631 100 – – 631 100
Trade and other payables – 104 350 – 104 350
Employment benefit liability – 90 120 – 90 120
Total liabilities 631 100 240 924 6 733 878 757
Total equity and liabilities 631 100 1 308 763 (391 113) 1 548 750

	 27

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of financial position at 31 December 2014

AHA
Company

R’000

AHL
Group
R’000

Consol
Entries

R’000

AHA
Group
R’000

ASSETS
Non-current assets 544 538 663 009 (395 854) 811 692
Plant and equipment – 96 522 – 96 522
Investment property – 15 000 – 15 000
Intangible assets – 474 631 148 683 623 314
Investments in associates – 12 635 – 12 635
Investment in holding company – 5 577 – 5 577
Investment in subsidiaries 544 538 – (544 537) –
Equity investments – 17 728 – 17 728
Deferred income tax assets – 40 916 – 40 916
Current assets 104 849 613 528 – 718 377
Trade and other receivables – 215 071 – 215 071
Receivables from subsidiaries 104 849 – – 104 849
Loan to holding company – 91 748 – 91 748
Cash, cash equivalents and deposits – 283 685 – 283 685
Inventory – 4 610 – 4 610
Taxation – 18 414 – 18 414

Total assets 649 387 1 276 537 (395 854) 1 530 069
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Capital and reserves 1 1 074 953 (439 885) 642 135
Issued share capital – 5 599 (5 599) –
Share premium – 380 882 (380 882) –
Share-based payment reserve – 9 950 – 9 950
Foreign currency translation reserve – 2 350 – 2 350
Retained earnings/(accumulated loss) 1 676 172 (46 338) 629 835
Non-controlling interest – 15 478 30 421 45 899
Total equity 1 1 090 431 (402 398) 688 034
Non-current liabilities – 13 582 6 544 20 126
Deferred income tax liabilities – 4 480 6 544 11 024
Post-employment medical obligations – 3 440 – 3 440
Accrual for straight-lining of leases – 5 662 – 5 662
Current liabilities 649 386 172 524 – 821 909
Provisions – 2 295 – 2 295
Loan from group company 649 386 – – 649 386
Trade and other payables – 95 386 – 95 385
Employment benefit liability – 74 843 – 74 843
Total liabilities 649 386 186 106 6 544 842 035
Total equity and liabilities 649 387 1 276 537 (395 854) 1 530 069

28

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of comprehensive income for twelve months ended 30 June 2014

AHA
Company

R’000

AHL
Group
R’000

Consol
Entries

R’000

AHA
Group
R’000

Revenue – 1 954 705 – 1 954 705
Revenue from healthcare administration, managed healthcare
and related IT services – 1 954 705 – 1 954 705
Other income 119 380 37 423 (119 380) 37 423
Dividends received 119 380 2 (119 380) 2
Sundry income – 3 382 – 3 382
Finance income – 34 039 – 34 039
Amortisation of intangible assets – (40 611) (3 296) (43 907)
Bad debt write-off – (189) – (189)
Share-based payment expense – (9 950) – (9 950)
Depreciation – (40 475) – (40 475)
Employee benefit costs – (1 112 616) – (1 112 616)
Finance costs – (754) – (754)
Information technology costs – (116 429) – (116 429)
Profit on disposal of plant and equipment – (235) – (235)
Impairment of Intangible assets – (40 620) – (40 620)
Other expenses – (239 482) – (239 482)
Rentals and property costs – (123 136) – (123 136)
Share of profits from associates – 1 536 – 1 536
Reversal of impairment – 2 717 – 2 717
Profit/(loss) before income tax 119 380 271 884 (122 676) 268 588
Income tax – (79 346) 923 (78 423)
Profit/(loss) for the year 119 380 192 538 (121 753) 190 165
Other comprehensive income (recycled to profit and loss)
Movement in foreign currency translation reserve – 83 – 83
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 119 380 192 621 (121 753) 190 248
Attributable to:
Ordinary shareholders 119 380 186 338 (132 390) 173 328
Non-controlling interest – 6 283 10 637 16 920

119 380 192 621 (121 753) 190 248

	 29

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of comprehensive income for six months ended 31 December 2014

AHA
Company

R’000

AHL
Group
 R’000

Consol
Entries
 R’000

AHA
Group
 R’000

Revenue – 1 017 196 – 1 017 196
Revenue from healthcare administration, managed healthcare
and related IT services – 1 017 196 – 1 017 196
Other income 90 432 16 793 (90 432) 16 793
Dividends received 90 432 164 (90 432) 164
Sundry income – 571 – 571
Finance income – 16 058 – 16 058
Amortisation of intangible assets – (20 502) (5 753) (26 255)
Bad debt write-off – (10) – (10)
Depreciation – (17 990) – (17 990)
Employee benefit costs – (592 439) – (592 439)
Finance costs – (710) – (710)
Information technology costs – (47 829) – (47 829)
Profit on disposal of plant and equipment – (108) – (108)
Impairment of Intangible assets – – – –
Other expenses – (137 771) – (137 771)
Rentals and property costs – (59 325) – (59 325)
Share of profits from associates – 1 246 – 1 246
Reversal of impairment – 536 – 536
Profit/(loss) before income tax 90 432 159 087 (96 185) 153 334
Income tax – (37 013) 189 (36 824)
Profit/(loss) for the year 90 432 122 074 (95 996) 116 510
Other comprehensive income (recycled to profit and loss)
Movement in foreign currency translation reserve – 1 013 – 1 013
Total comprehensive income/(loss) for the year 90 432 123 087 (95 996) 117 523
Attributable to:
Ordinary shareholders 90 432 119 759 (95 996) 114 195
Non-controlling interest – 3 328 – 3 328

90 432 123 087 (95 996) 117 523

30

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of cash flow for the twelve months ended 30 June 2014

AHA
Company

R’000

AHL
Group
R’000

Consol
Entries

R’000

AHA
Group
R’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash receipts from customers – 2 171 287 – 2 171 287
Cash paid to suppliers and employees – (1 859 567) – (1 859 567)
Cash generated from operations – 311 720 – 311 720
Finance income – 34 039 – 34 039
Finance costs – (754) – (754)
Dividend paid (115 486) (126 865) 126 865 (115 486)
Dividend paid to minorities – (6 838) (7 485) (14 323)
Dividends received 119 380 2 (119 380) 2
Taxation paid – (84 614) – (84 614)
Lease termination costs – – – –
Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities 3 894 126 690 – 130 584
Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of plant and equipment – (49 956) – (49 956)
Purchase of intangible assets – (60 500) (261) (60 761)
Proceeds on disposal of PPE – 367 – 367
Proceeds on disposal of intangible assets – 77 – 77
Long term loan repaid – 76 378 – 76 378
Purchase of DBC Assets in Klinikka – (7 980) – (7 980)
Purchase of Invisible Card Company – (6 346) – (6 346)
Purchase of Kenya Investment – (18 211) – (18 211)
Dividends received from associates – 1 360 – 1 360
Decrease in receivables from associates – (4 432) – (4 432)
Increase in loans from group companies 19 993 – – 19 993
Decrease in investment in subsidiary (261) – 261 –
Net cash (outflow)/inflow from investing activities 19 732 (69 244) – (49 512)
Cash flows from financing activities
Loan to holding company – 3 471 – 3 471
Loan to related company (23 626) – – (23 626)
Net cash (outflow)/inflow from financing activities (23 626) 3 471 – (20 155)
Net cash inflow/(outflow) – 60 917 – 60 917
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes – 83 – 83
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents – 61 000 – 61 000
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period – 295 739 – 295 739
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period – 356 739 – 356 739
Disclosed as follows:
Cash, cash equivalents and deposits – 356 739 – 356 739

	 31

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of cash flow for the six months ended 31 December 2014

AHA
Company

R’000

AHL
Group
R’000

Consol
Entries

R’000

AHA
Group
R’000

Cash flows from operating activities
Cash receipts from customers – 1 135 426 – 1 135 426
Cash paid to suppliers and employees – (1 005 130) – (1 005 130)
Cash generated from operations – 130 296 – 130 296
Finance income – 16 058 – 16 058
Finance costs – (710) – (710)
Dividend paid (90 431) (96 102) 96 102 (90 431)
Dividend paid to minorities – (4 393) (5 670) (10 063)
Dividends received 90 432 164 (90 432) 164
Taxation paid – (47 032) – (47 032)
Lease termination costs – – – –
Net cash inflow/(outflow) from operating activities 1 (1 719) – (1 718)
Cash flows from investing activities
Purchase of plant and equipment – (55 974) – (55 974)
Proceeds on disposal of PPE – 158 – 158
Purchase of AAR Investment – (17 728) – (17 728)
Increase in loans from group companies (18 288) – – (18 288)
Increase in investment in subsidiary 4 066 – – 4 066
Decrease in receivables from associates – 18 615 – 18 615
Net cash (outflow)/inflow from investing activities (14 222) (54 929) – (69 151)
Cash flows from financing activities
Loan to holding company – (16 406) – (16 406)
Loan to related company 14 221 – – 14 221
Increase in borrowings – – – –
Net cash (outflow)/inflow from financing activities 14 221 (16 406) – (2 185)
Net cash inflow/(outflow) – (73 054) – (73 054)
Effect of foreign exchange rate changes – – – –
Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents – (73 054) – (73 054)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the period – 356 739 – 356 739
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period – 283 685 – 283 685
Disclosed as follows:
Cash, cash equivalents and deposits – 283 685 – 283 685

32

PRO FORMA AHA GROUP

Statement of changes in equity

Share
capital

Share-
based

payment
reserve

Retained
earnings

Foreign
currency

translation
reserve Total

Non-
controlling

interest
Total

equity
Group R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000 R’000
Balance as at 31 December 2013 * 31  621 755 1 437 654 393  54 540 708 933
Total comprehensive income for the year – – 99 802 (100) 99 702 12 417 112 119
Share-based payment expense – 9 950 – – 9 950 – 9 950
Share-based payment reversal upon issue
of shares – (31 201) – – (31 201) – (31 201)
Dividends paid (115 486) (115 486) (14 323) (129 809)
Balance as at 01 July 2014 * 9 950 606 072 1 337 617 359 52 634 669 993
Total comprehensive income for the year – – 114 194 1 013 1115 207 3 328 118 535
Dividend paid – – (90 431) – (90 431) (10 063) (100 494)
Balance as at 31 December 2014 * 9 950 629 835 2 350 635 069 5 899 688 034

*	 Amount less than R1 000.

	 33

INDEPENDENT REPORTING ACCOUNTANT’S REASONABLE ASSURANCE
REPORT ON THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF THE
TRANSACTION

29 July 2015

The Directors
AfroCentric Investment Corporation Limited
37 Conrad Street
Florida North
Roodepoort
1709

Dear Sirs,

INDEPENDENT REPORTING ACCOUNTANT’S REASONABLE ASSURANCE REPORT ON THE COMPILATION
OF THE PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION OF AFROCENTRIC INVESTMENT CORPORATION
LIMITED (“AFROCENTRIC” OR “THE COMPANY”)

Introduction

We have completed our assurance engagement to report on the compilation of pro forma financial information by AfroCentric, consisting of

[…]

4. 	 For the purposes of the A class shares it was assumed that the following number of shares will be acquired:
	 –	� In the case of Curasana and Pharmacy Direct, no A class shares will be acquired as it is management’s view that certain profit targets will not be met by

these entities; and
	 –	� In the case of Glen Eden 100% of the A class shares for a maximum consideration of 30 883 000 million AfroCentric Shares at R5.20 being the fair value

of the shares at 31 December 2014. This is the maximum number of consideration shares should Glen Eden meet certain profit targets.
	� A deferred payment liability of R160.592 million has been raised regarding this contingent consideration and the issue of the aggregate 30 883 000 deferred

consideration shares has been included in the calculation of diluted earnings per share and headline earnings per share.

ANNEXURE 8

36

THE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE WAD
ACQUISITION AND THE WAD RESTRUCTURE OCCUR BEFORE THE SANLAM TRANSACTION

Consolidated statement of financial position

Reviewed
Results as

31 December
2014(1)

R’000

WAD
Acquisition(2)

R’000
Post WAD

R’000

Sanlam
Subscription(3)

R’000

After the
Sanlam

Investment
and WAD

Acquisition
R’000

Assets
Non-current assets 853 116 607 709 1 460 825 – 1 460 825
Property, plant and equipment 96 522 28 292 124 814 – 124 814
Goodwill 398 123 324 932 723 055 – 723 055
Intangible assets 225 191 227 425 452 616 – 452 616
Investment Property 15 000 – 15 000 – 15 000
Deferred tax Asset 52 165 869 53 034 – 53 034
Investments in Associates 48 387 20 000 68 387 – 68 387
Investment in AAR 17 728 – 17 728 – 17 728
Loans to shareholders – 6 191 6 191 – 6 191
Current assets 652 489 102 733 755 222 553 000 1 308 222
Trade and other receivables 212 059 63 612 275 671 – 275 671
Investment in Preference shares 90 000(1) – 90 000 – 90 000
Receivables from associates and JV 4 712 – 4 712 – 4 712
Inventory 4 610 57 392 62 002 – 62 002
Cash and cash equivalents 320 523 (18 682) 301 841 553 000 854 841
Taxation 20 585 411 20 996 – 20 996
Total assets 1 505 605 710 442 2 216 047 553 000 2 769 047
Capital and reserves 1 083 633 449 916 1 533 549 (480 514) 1 053 034
Share capital 543 454 449 916 993 370 (703 000) 290 370
Share premium – – – – –
Share based payment reserve 12 886 – 12 886 – 12 886
Foreign currency translation reserve 2 350 – 2 350 – 2 350
Distributable reserves 527 267 – 527 267 222 486 749 753
Contingent Shares to be issued – – – – –
Treasury shares (2 324) – (2 324) – (2 324)
Minority Interest 45 899 – 45 899 480 514 526 413
Total equity 1 129 532 449 916 1 579 448 – 1 579 448
Non-current Liabilities 178 476 173 792 352 268 553 000 905 268
Deferred Payment Liability – 160 592 160 592 – 160 592
Conditional Financial Obligation – – – 703 000 703 000
Non-current Borrowings 150 000 – 150 000 (150 000) –
Non-current provisions 8 350 – 8 350 – 8 350
Deferred tax liability 11 024 – 11 024 – 11 024
Accrual for straight-lining of leases 5 662 – 5 662 – 5 662
Provision for post-retirement benefit 3 440 – 3 440 – 3 440
Loan from Shareholders – 13 200 13 200 – 13 200
Current liabilities 197 597 86 735 284 332 – 284 332
Trade and other payables 114 322 86 678 201 000 – 201 000
Borrowings – – – – –
Provisions 8 431 – 8 431 – 8 431
Employee benefit provisions 74 844 – 74 844 – 74 884
Taxation – 57 57 – 57
Total liabilities 376 073 260 527 636 600 553 000 1 189 600
Total Equity and Liabilities 1 505 605 710 442 2 216 047 553 000 2 769 047
NAV 241.43 284.90 – 284.90
NTAV 99.41 65.26 – 65.26

	 37

Notes:
1.	 The financial information in the “Reviewed Results as at 31 December 2014” column has been extracted from the Interim Results.
2.	� The figures in the “WAD Acquisition” column assumes that the WAD Acquisition has taken place and that Pharmacy Direct, Curasana, Glen Eden and Activo

have been acquired. Further, it has been assumed that 100% of the Glen Eden A class shares have been acquired. The assets acquired in terms of the WAD
Acquisition are Pharmacy Direct, Curasana and Glen Eden which all result in a business combination. A non-controlling interest of 26% in Activo is acquired

[…]

Obligation has been accounted for in the Financial Effects. Management views the probability of the conditional put option vesting as remote. The Conditional
Financial Obligation will be reclassified as equity once the conditional put option period expires on 30 June 2017 (if not vested and exercised), restoring
the share capital to its intended level.

	 Below is a breakdown of cash and cash equivalents:
	 – Cash and cash equivalents (703 million -150 million = 553 million).
4.	 It has been assumed that the Sanlam Investment and WAD Acquisition occurred on 31 December 2014.
5.	� A detailed purchase price allocation (“PPA”) required in terms of IFRS (3) Business Combinations is an estimate arrived at by management for purposes of

the Financial Effects. All factors will be considered during the period after the WAD Acquisition date to determine whether information obtained after that
date results in an adjustment to this estimate.

�THE PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME IS BASED ON THE ASSUMPTION THAT THE
WAD ACQUISITION AND THE WAD RESTRUCTURE OCCUR BEFORE THE SANLAM TRANSACTION

Condensed consolidated statement of Comprehensive Income

Reviewed
Results as

31 December
2014

R’000(1)

WAD
Acquisition(2)

R’000
Post WAD

R’000

Sanlam
Subscription(3)

R’000

After the
Sanlam

Investment
and WAD

Acquisition
R’000

Revenue 1 016 170 351 334 1 367 504 – 1 367 504
Cost of sales – (303 136) (303 136) – (303 136)
Gross Profit 1 016 170 48 198 1 064 368 – 1 064 368
Other income 10 959 1 511 12 470 14 931 27 401
Operating Expenses (893 194) (51 443) (944 637) (2 715) (947 352)
Net Profits before Taxation 133 935 (1 734) 132 201 12 216 144 417
Taxation (36 862) 595 (36 267) (3 420) (39 687)
Net Profit 97 073 (1 138) 95 935 8 795 104 730
Other comprehensive income:
Movement in FCT Reserve 1 013 – 1 013 – 1 013
Total comprehensive income attributable to
equity holders of the Company 98 086 (1 138) 96 948 8 795 105 743
Profit/(loss) attributable to: 98 086 (1 138) 96 948 8 795 105 743
Ordinary shareholders 94 758 (1 138) 93 620 (27 773) 65 847
Minority interest expense 3 328 – 3 328 36 568 39 896

38

Earnings per Share Disclosure

Reviewed
results as

31 December(¹)
2014

WAD
acquisition(²)

Post
WAD

Sanlam
subscription(3)

After the
Sanlam

investment
and WAD

acquisition
Number of ordinary Shares in issue 467 855 101 86 522 227 – – 554 377 328
Number of contingent Share in issue – 30 883 000 – – 30 883 000
Weighted average number of ordinary shares 467 855 101 86 522 227 – – 554 377 328
Weighted average number of ordinary shares
and contingent shares 467 855 101 117 405 227 – – 585 260 328
Basic Earnings 94 758 (1 138) 93 620 (27 773) 65 847
Adjusted for:
Profit on disposal of investment – – – – –
Fair value gain of investment – – – – –
Impairment of intangible assets – – – – –
Reversal of impairment 10 577 – 10 577 – 10 577
Adjustments of impairments recognised
by associate – – – – –
Total tax effects of adjustments (3 273) – (3 273) – (3 273)
Total non-controlling interest effect of
adjustments – – – – –
(Profit)/loss on disposal of assets 108) – 108 – 108
Fair value adjustments (other) – – – – –
Headline earnings 102 169 (1 138) 101 032 (27 773) 73 259
Earnings per share (Cents)
– Attributable to ordinary shareholders (Cents) 20.25 – 16.89 – 11.88
– Diluted earnings per share (Cents) 20.25 – 16.00 – 11.25
Headline Earnings per share (Cents)
– Attributable to ordinary shareholders (Cents) 21.84 – 18.22 – 13.21
– Diluted headline earnings per share (Cents) 21.84 – 17.26 – 12.52

Notes:
1.	 The financial information in the “Reviewed Results as at 31 December 2014” column has been extracted from the Interim Results.
2.	� The figures in the “WAD Acquisition” column assumes that the WAD Acquisition occurred on 1 July 2014. Further, it has been assumed that 100% of the Glen